

《玉山個人網路銀行暨行動銀行服務約定條款》修正對照表

2025.10.15 修訂

修正條文	現行條文	修正說明
玉山個人網路銀行暨行動銀行服務約定條款(2025. <u>10</u> 版) E.SUN Bank Personal Internet Banking and Mobile Banking Services Agreement (2025. <u>10</u>)	玉山個人網路銀行暨行動銀行服務約定條款(2025. <u>09</u> 版) E.SUN Bank Personal Internet Banking and Mobile Banking Services Agreement (2025. <u>09</u>)	1. 調整版號 2. 因應數存第三類帳戶日提領限額調降為 10 萬元，補充數存金融卡提款交易限制說明。
第 13 條 轉帳約定、提款與限額 四、立約人使用行動銀行預約無卡提款交易進行無卡提款，每一帳號單筆提款最高限額為等值新臺幣參萬元整，每一帳號每日累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣參萬元整，每一帳號每月累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣貳拾萬元整。每一帳號每日累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣壹拾伍萬元整 <u>(國內提領外幣現鈔、國內外提款、國內外消費扣款、簽帳消費限額合計)</u> ，如立約人帳戶為數位存款帳戶，每日最高限額詳見數位存款帳戶開戶特別約定條款。每一帳號每月累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣貳拾萬元整。 Article 13 (Designated Account Transfer, Withdrawal, and Amount Limits) IV. Where the Applicant uses mobile banking to reserve a cardless withdrawal transaction for cardless withdrawal, the limit on a single withdrawal from each account is the equivalent of NT\$30,000. The daily combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$30,000. The monthly combined	第 13 條 轉帳約定、提款與限額 四、立約人使用行動銀行預約無卡提款交易進行無卡提款，每一帳號單筆提款最高限額為等值新臺幣參萬元整，每一帳號每日累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣參萬元整，每一帳號每月累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣貳拾萬元整； 與晶片金融卡提款限額併計 ，每一帳號每日累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣壹拾伍萬元整，每一帳號每月累計提款最高限額為等值新臺幣貳拾萬元整。 Article 13 (Designated Account Transfer, Withdrawal, and Amount Limits) IV. Where the Applicant uses mobile banking to reserve a cardless withdrawal transaction for cardless withdrawal, the limit on a single withdrawal from each account is the equivalent of NT\$30,000. The daily combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$30,000. The monthly combined limit for withdrawals from each	1. 調整版號 2. 因應數存第三類帳戶日提領限額調降為 10 萬元，補充數存金融卡提款交易限制說明。

combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$30,000. The monthly combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$200,000. Combined with IC ATM card withdrawal, the daily limit from each account is the equivalent of NT\$150,000 <u>(aggregate sum for Domestic withdrawal in foreign currency, domestic/overseas withdrawals, domestic/overseas Smart Pay, and debit card transactions)</u>. <u>If the Depositor's account is a Digital Account, the maximum daily transaction limit shall be as specified in the Special Terms and Conditions for Opening a Digital Account.</u> The monthly combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$200,000.	account is the equivalent of NT\$200,000. Combined with IC ATM card withdrawal, the daily combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$150,000. The monthly combined limit for withdrawals from each account is the equivalent of NT\$200,000.	
第 13-1 條 QRCode 消費扣款 立約人與 貴行申請 QRCode 消費扣款功能，願遵守下列事項： 一、本服務僅限提供自然人使用。 二、立約人使用 QRCode 消費扣款服務，每一帳戶每日消費金額最高限額為等值新臺幣 15 萬元<u>(國內提領外幣現鈔、國內外提款、國內外消費扣款、簽帳消費限額合計)</u>； <u>如立約人帳戶為數位存款帳戶，每日最高限額詳見數位存款帳戶開戶特別約定條款。</u> Article 13-1 (QR Code Smart Pay) II. <u>The spending limit of the</u> QR Code Smart Pay service for the bank card per day per account shall not exceed the equivalent of NT\$150,000 <u>(aggregate sum for</u>	第 13-1 條 QRCode 消費扣款 立約人與 貴行申請 QRCode 消費扣款功能，願遵守下列事項： 一、本服務僅限提供自然人使用。 二、立約人使用 QRCode 消費扣款服務，與晶片金融卡消費扣款額度合併計算，每一帳戶每日消費金額最高限額為等值新臺幣 15 萬元。 (與國內外提款/國外消費扣款限額合計) Article 13-1 (QR Code Smart Pay) II. The QR Code Smart Pay service is calculated as part of the spending limit for the bank card; and the total amount of spending per day per account shall not exceed the equivalent of NT\$150,000. (aggregate sum for domestic	1. 調整版號 2. 因應數存第三類帳戶日提領限額調降為 10 萬元，補充數存金融卡提款交易限制說明。

<u>Domestic withdrawal in foreign currency, domestic/overseas withdrawals, domestic/overseas Smart Pay, and debit card transactions).</u> If the Depositor's account is a Digital Account, the maximum daily transaction limit shall be as specified in the Special Terms and Conditions for Opening a Digital Account.	withdrawals, overseas withdrawals and overseas Smart Pay transactions).	
---	--	--